
Table 1

Estimated Level of real GDP in Eastern Europe, the Baltics and the CIS

COUNTRIES ESTIMATED LEVEL OF REAL GDP IN 1996
(1989=100)

Albania
Armenia
Azerbaijan
Belarus
Bulgaria
Croatia
Czech Republic
Estonia
FYR Macedonia
Georgia
Hungary
Kazakhstan
Kyrgyzstan
Latvia
Lithuania
Moldova
Poland
Romania
Russia
Slovak Republic
Slovenia
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan
Ukraine
Uzbekistan

Eastern Europe, the Baltics and the CIS
(GDP-weighted average)

Eastern Europe and the Baltic countries1

The Commonwealth of Independent States2

87
39
38
63
68
70
89
69
56
31
86
45
52
52
42
35
104
88
51
90
96
37
57
42
84

71

91

51

Footnotes

1. Estimates for real GDP represent weighted averages for Albania, Bulgaria, Croatia, the Czech Republic,

Estonia, FYR  Macedonia, Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania, Poland, Romania, the Slovak Republic and

Slovenia.  The weights used were EBRD estimates of nominal dollar-GDP for 1996.  Average projected

project rates are based on earlier forecasts of 5-6% growth in Albania.

2. Here taken to include all countries of the former Soviet Union, except Estonia, Latvia and Lithuania.

Estimates for real GDP represent weighted averages.  The weights used were EBRD estimates of nominal

dollar-GDP for 1996.


